(e) Property, plant and equipment 10,130.78 (1,189.00) 8,941.78 11,883.34 (1,189.00) 10,694.34
(f) Other non-financial assets 72.30 - 72.30 178.06 - 178.06

Total Assets 25,69,577.73 28,511.39 25,98,089.12 24,78,031.86 4,317.99 24,82,349.84

II LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
1 Financial liabilities

(a) Other financial liabilities - - - 1,094.25 - 1,094.25
2 Non-financial liabilities

(a) Provisions 52,089.67 97,417.06 1,49,506.73 30,590.89 14,627.88 45,218.77
(b) Other non-financial liabilities 1,627.04 - 1,627.04 418.19 - 418.19

3 Equity
(a) Equity Share capital 9,51,191.65 - 9,51,191.65 9,51,191.65 - 9,51,191.65
(b) Other Equity 15,64,669.37 (68,905.67) 14,95,763.71 14,94,736.89 (10,309.90) 14,84,426.99

Total Liabilities and Equities 25,69,577.73 28,511.39 25,98,089.12 24,78,031.86 4,317.99 24,82,349.84

Amount
As Per
Ind AS

Amount
As Per
Ind AS

Amount As
Per

Previous GAAP

Amount As
Per

Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ened 31st March, 2020 (Contd.)

99Annual Report 2019-20

Growth, Wealth, Success

100 U. Y. Fincorp Limited

Revenue from Operations
Interest Income 1,99,675.69 - 1,99,675.69
Sale of Shares 421.66 - 421.66
Other Operating Income - - -

(I) Total revenue from operations 2,00,097.35 - 2,00,097.35

(II) Other Income  82.09 - 82.09

(III) Total Income (I+II) 2,00,179.44 - 2,00,179.44

(IV) Expenses
Finance Costs - - -
Purchase of Stock-in-Trade - - -
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods 1,254.57 - 1,254.57
Employee Benefits Expenses 11,583.11 (172.87) 11,410.24
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 1,838.35 - 1,838.35
Other Expenses 38,312.62 (17,500.00) 20,812.62

(V) Total Expenses 52,988.65 (17,672.87) 35,315.78

(VI) Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items & Tax (III-V) 1,47,190.78 17,672.87 1,64,863.66

(VII) Exceptional Items
Contingent Provisions against Standard Assets 2.08 - 2.08
Provision(Reversal) of Non-Performing Assets 21,756.28 83,000.00 1,04,756.28

(VIII)Profit/(Loss) before tax (VI-VII) 1,25,432.42 (65,327.13) 60,105.30

(IX) Tax Expenses
Current Tax 48,043.04 - 48,043.04
Deferred Tax Expenses/(Income)  (3,981.72) (24,193.40) (28,175.12)
Income Tax relating to earlier years (3.67) - (3.67)

(X) Profit/(Loss) for the year (VIII-IX) 81,374.77 (41,133.73) 40,241.05

(XI) Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses) (OCI)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:
- Remeasurement of defined benefit plans - 37.95 37.95

 - Net Loss on Fair Value Changes - (17,500.00) (17,500.00)

(XII) Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (XI) - (17,462.05) (17,462.05)

(XIII)Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period  (X + XI) 81,374.77 (58,595.78) 22,779.00

Particulars

For the year ended 31st March, 2019

( `  in ‘000)b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the Year ended 31st March, 2019

Amount
As Per
Ind AS

Amount As
Per

Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ened 31st March, 2020 (Contd.)

Total Equity (shareholder’s fund) under previous GAAP 25,15,861.02 24,45,928.53
Impact of revaluation of Investments (27,500.00) (27,500.00)
Deferred Tax 28,511.39 4,317.99
Other Adjustments (69,917.06) 12,872.12

Total Equity under Ind AS 24,46,955.35 24,35,618.64

Particulars

( `  in ‘000)c) Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March, 2019 and  1st April, 2018

As at
31st March, 2019

As at
1st April, 2018

Net Cash Generated/(Used) From Operating Activities 34,141.20 (7.56) 34,148.76
Net Cash Used In Investing Activities (33,178.25) 7.56 (33,185.80)
Net Cash from Financing Activities (11,286.94) 155.34 (11,442.28)

Net Increase / (Decrease) In Cash And Cash Equivalents (10,323.99) 155.33 (10,479.32)
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 31,840.96 120.29 31,720.67

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 21,516.97 275.62 21,241.35

Particulars

( `  in ‘000)d) Reconciliation of Cash Flow Statement for year ended 31st, March 2019

Amount
As Per
Ind AS

Amount As
Per

Previous GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Notes:

i. To comply with the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006, certain account balances have been regrouped as
per the format prescribed under Division II of Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

ii. Financial liabilities and related transaction costs:

Borrowings and other financial liabilities which were recognized at historical cost under previous GAAP have been
recognized at amortised cost under IND AS with the difference been adjusted to opening retained earnings. Under